

FORTEPAN IOWA: PUBLIC RELEASE FORM

I understand that FORTEPAN IOWA is a public site, and that the digital images I will donate to FORTEPAN IOWA for digitization will be presented online for the Iowa public.
I,(contributor name) hereby give FORTEPAN IOWA, at
the University of Northern Iowa, this digital collection as a donation for the public good. As sole owner of the original (non-digital) photographs, I affirm that I have the right to convey the said images for digitization, organization, and preservation to FORTEPAN IOWA. I understand I need to assist FORTEPAN IOWA in dating and describing the digital items to be conveyed.
I understand that these digital images collected may be used without restriction by the public under the Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 International (CC BY SA 4.0) license [https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0]. "Attribution" means that this license will allow anyone to view, share and/or adapt any photos donated and uploaded to the FORTEPAN IOWA project as long as I am attributed. "ShareAlike" means that the digital images will always remain "free."
Upon delivery of additional material, title and ownership of the digital files curated into the archive passes to FORTEPAN IOWA, and all the provisions of this deed of gift shall be applicable to any and all such additional material. FORTEPAN IOWA may use its discretion in rejecting any material in the collection considered inappropriate for retention.
A copy of this form and the terms and conditions of use by the Creative Commons license will be provided to you for your records.
Contributor/Institution Name :
Institution Webpage (To lead Fortepan users back to an institution):
Contributor Signature: Date:
Contributor Address:
Telephone: E-mail:
Name of FORTEPAN IOWA Agent:
Signature of FORTEPAN IOWA Agent: